Accordingly, the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Month 
Ended 31st December, 2025 along with Limited Review Report are attached for your 
records as Annexure A. 

2. The issuance, offer and allotment, on a preferential basis, in one or more tranches, 

of up to 61,23,000 (Sixty-One Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand only) fully paid-up 
Equity Shares of face value Rs. 2/- each at an issue price of Rs. 20/- per Equity Share 
(including a premium of Rs. 18/- per Equity Share), aggregating up to Rs. 
12,24,60,000/-, for consideration other than cash, to the Non-Promoter Investors

[...]

provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”), aggregating to an amount 
not exceeding ₹12.246 Crores. 

Accordingly, the Company proposes the issuance, offer and allotment, 
on a preferential basis, in one or more tranches, of up to 61,23,000 (Sixty-
One Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand only) fully paid-up Equity Shares 
of face value ₹2/- each at an issue price of ₹20/- per Equity Share 
(including a premium of ₹18/- per Equity Share), aggregating up to 
₹12,24,60,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Sixty 

Thousand only), for consideration other than cash, to the Non-Promoter 
Investors (Proposed Allottees). 

4.  Additional Information in case of Preferential Issue: 

i.  Names of the 
investor 

Kesar Pharma Limited. 

ii.  post allotment 
of securities -
outcome of the